

\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 967/2019

PUL BANGASH RANI JHANSI ROAD
WELFARE ASSOCIATION

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.K. Rout and Mr. Aman
Mehrotra, Advocates

versus

RICHA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Yeeshu Jain, Standing Counsel
with Ms. Jyoti Tyagi, Advocate for R-
1.

Ms. Mini Pushkarna, Standing
Counsel with Ms. Khushboo Nahar,
Ms. Swagata Bhuyan and Ms. Latika
Malhotra, Advocates for R-2/NDMC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

%

04.03.2020

The order dated 08.07.2019 passed by the Division Bench has not yet been given effect to, apparently on account of lack of coordination amongst the officers of LAC and the Corporation i.e. North Delhi Municipal Corporation. Both the learned counsel representing the LAC and the Corporation on their part submit that every effort shall be made by the respective officers to give effect to the directions given by the Court within four weeks from today. Let it be strictly ensured, failing which the concerned LAC and the concerned DC of the Corporation shall remain present before the Court on the adjourned date.

List on 08.09.2020.

MARCH 04, 2020

Aj

A. K. CHAWLA, J