



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 967/2019**

PUL BANGASH RANI JHANSI ROAD WELFARE ASSOCIATION Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.K. Rout and Mr. Aman Mehrotra, Advocates.

versus

RICHA & ANR Respondent

Through: Ms. Jyoti Tyagi, Advocate for LAC (through VC).
Mr. Arindam Dey, Advocate for R-2/MCD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **17.02.2023**

Learned counsel for the Respondent No.1 seeks a further period of three weeks' time to file her affidavit. It is made clear that in case the affidavit is not filed, the Respondent will have to suffer costs.

Learned counsel for the Respondent No.2 seeks time to file a status report within a period of three weeks.

List on 17.08.2023.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

FEBRUARY 17, 2023/msh/aa