



\$~77

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 967/2019**

**PUL BANGASH RANI JHANSI ROAD WELFARE  
ASSOCIATION** ..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.S. K Rout, Mr.Aman Mehrotra,  
Mr.Ganesh Singh and Mr. Rahul  
Kumar, Advocates

versus

**RICHA & ANR** ..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing  
Counsel, with Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha,  
Mr. M.S. Akhtar Advs for R-1

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH**

% **ORDER**  
**23.01.2024**

List for final hearing on 16<sup>th</sup> April, 2024.

**CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J**

**JANUARY 23, 2024**  
**SV/DS**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*