



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 967/2019**

PUL BANGASH RANI JHANSI ROAD WELFARE

ASSOCIATION

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. S. K Rout, Mr. Aman Mehrotra,
Mr. Ganesh Singh, Mr. Rahul Kumar,
Mr. Rahul Chauhan, Ms. Shruti
Rathore and Mr. Saranjeet Singh,
Advocates.

versus

RICHA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Dhanesh Relan, SC for MCD, Mr
Arindam Dey, Mr. Kalyan Mahato
and Mr. Aditya Pandey, Advocates
for R-2/MCD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

16.04.2024

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent no. 2 prayed for some time to file status report. Let him file the same before the next date of hearing as prayed.

List on 29th October, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

APRIL 16, 2024

rk/db

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)