



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 967/2019**

**PUL BANGASH RANI JHANSI ROAD WELFARE
ASSOCIATION**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.K. Rout with Mr. Rahul Kumar,
Advocates.

versus

RICHA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha
and Mr. M.S. Akhtar, Advocates for
respondent No.1.

Mr. Sanjay Vashishtha, Standing
Counsel for MCD with Ms Harshita
Rai, Mr. Siddhartha Goswami and
Ms. Gunjan Rathore, Advocates
Mr. G. S. Oberoi, Standing Counsel,
Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate for
Respondent/MCD

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN**

ORDER
19.02.2025

%

The Hon'ble Judge is sitting in DB-IV with Hon'ble Ms. Justice Rekha
Palli.

List on 21.07.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 19, 2025/st