



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 967/2019**

**PUL BANGASH RANI JHANSI ROAD WELFARE
ASSOCIATION**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S. K. Rout, Mr. Priyankoo Anjan
Gogoi, Mr. Aman Mehrotra, Mr. Rahul Kumar and
Ms. Parmita Nath, Advocates.

versus

RICHA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha, Mr. M.S.
Akhtar and Mr. Divakar Kapil, Advocates for R1.
Mr. Sanjay Vasishth, Standing Counsel with Mr.
Siddhartha Goswami, Ms. Geetanjali Reddy and
Mr. Aditya Sachdeva, Advocates for MCD and
also Mr. G.S. Oberoi, Standing Counsel with Mr.
Ankur Sharma, Mr J.S. Oberoi, Advocates for
MCD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

21.07.2025

%

1. Mr. Sanjay Vashishth, learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent MCD prays for time to file status report in terms of order dated 16.04.2024.
2. Let the needful be done before the next date of hearing.
3. Re-notify on 13.11.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JULY 21, 2025/jg