



\$~29

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 967/2019**

**PUL BANGASH RANI JHANSI ROAD WELFARE ASSOCIATION** .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.K. Rout, Mr. Aman Mehrotra, Mr. Rahul Kumar, Ms. Alka Singh and Ms. Purnima Nath, Advs.

versus

**RICHA & ANR** .....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, SC alongwith Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha, Adv. for R-1.  
Mr. Siddhartha Goswami, Proxy Counsel for R-2/ MCD (through VC)

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE**

**ORDER**  
**13.11.2025**

%

1. Learned proxy counsel for respondent no.2/ MCD appearing through video conferencing submits that the Status Report in terms of the last order has since been filed, *albeit*, only yesterday.
2. Let the same be placed on record subject to removal of office objection(s), if any.
3. Considering that the respondent no.2/ MCD has made substantial payment(s), learned counsel for petitioner submits that he does not wish to file any response to the aforesaid Status Report. All the more, since the



MCD has only sought time for complying with the directions given *vide* order dated 08.07.2019.

4. Renotify on 09.02.2026.

**SAURABH BANERJEE, J**

**NOVEMBER 13, 2025/bh**