



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 967/2019**

PUL BANGASH RANI JHANSI ROAD WELFARE ASSOCIATION

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.K. Rout, Mr. Aman Mehrotra,
Mr. Naveen Sharma, Mr. Rahul
Kumar, Ms. Alka Singh and Ms.
Parmita Nath, Advocates.

versus

RICHA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, SC for R-
1/LAC with Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha, Ms.
M.S. Akhtar and Ms. Joohu Kumari,
Advocates.
Mr. Sanjay Vashishtha, SC with Mr.
Chanchal Chitwan, Asst.
Commissioner, MCD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

16.04.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for respondent No.2/MCD seeks further two weeks' time to place on record compliance affidavit in terms of order dated 09.02.2026. Let the same be done before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 19.05.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 16, 2026/bsr